Committee Members:

Jeffrey Hartsough, Chair Kira Durbin Sarah Manuel Neal Roden Sue Steinberg Marcus Zimmerman

## Alternates:

Levon Baronian Gil Imber Sidonia Lax Elinor Oren Harold Shapiro



## Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council SONC Outreach Committee Regular Meeting

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 7:00 p.m. David Ryu CD4 Field Office

14930 Ventura Blvd #210, Sherman Oaks

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome.
- 2. Roll Call and Introductions.
  - a. Present, Committee: Jeffrey Hartsough, Kira Durbin, Sarah Manuel, Gil Imber, Marcus Zimmerman.
  - b. Absent, Committee: Neal Roden, Sue Steinberg.
  - c. Present, Guests: Richard Hopper, Harold Shapiro.
- 3. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
  - a. Minutes approved by general consent.
- 4. Chair's Report
  - a. Sarah Manuel will become Chair, effective following this meeting.
- 5. Public Comment: Richard Hopper.
- 6. Discussion.
  - a. Discussion of SONC website.

Advancements with getting control of website from Web Corner.

Project Lead - Harold Shapiro

Application Architect - Gil Imber

User Experience & Design - Sarah Manuel & Marcus Zimmerman

Ultimate Beta Tester - Jeffrey Hartsough

Consultant - Richard Hopper

- b. Discussion of Newsletter format and "coding" tabled.
- c. Discussion Possible 2020 outreach events and opportunities

Census & upcoming election

- d. Discussion regarding stakeholder engagement and stakeholder communication with elected officials and agencies
  - i. Community events, street fairs, events in the park.
- 7. **New Business** Introduction topics for consideration at future meetings.
  - a. Homeless Forum.
  - b. Housing Rights.
  - c. Neighborhood Watch LAPD Outreach/Forum.
  - d. Board Attendance.
  - e. Directed Traffic Committee CPAB Approach.

## Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC)

P O Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413 (818) 503-2399

www.ShermanOaksNC.org

or contact

Department of Neighborhood Empowerment linked through our website under "Resources"

## Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Outreach Committee Meeting, November 19, 2019. Minutes, Page 2

- f. Social Media.
- 8. Announcements
- **9. Adjourned** by Hartsough at 9:30pm.

Respectfully submitted, Gil Imber